� The tables below show modeled changes in interest rates for individual asset classes. Asset classes in our
portfolio have interest rate sensitivity tied to different underlying indices or instruments. While the rate
sensitivity of individual asset classes presented below is our best estimate of changes in value due to interest
rate changes, the total �potential change� figures are subject to basis risk between value changes of individual
assets and liabilities which has not been included in the model.

� Few of the asset classes shown react to interest rate changes in a linear fashion. That is, the point estimates we
have made at �Current� and �+/�2%� and �+/�1%� are good estimates at those amounts of rate change, but it may not be
accurate to interpolate linearly between those points. This is most evident in products that contain optionality in
payment timing or pricing such as mortgage servicing or nonmaturity transaction deposits.

Edgar Filing: IRWIN FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 90

53

Edgar Filing: IRWIN FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 91

Table of Contents

� Finally, the tables show theoretical outcomes for dramatic changes in interest rates which do not consider
potential rebalancing or repositioning of hedges.

Economic Value Change Method

Present Value at March 31, 2006
Change in Interest Rates of:

-2% -1% Current +1% +2%
(In Thousands)

Interest Sensitive Assets
Loans and other assets $ 5,166,843 $ 5,115,372 $ 5,058,819 $ 4,994,663 $ 4,935,852
Loans held for sale 478,601 474,641 467,663 458,365 447,851
Mortgage servicing rights 33,910 37,950 42,460 46,959 48,890
Residual interests 8,146 8,019 7,900 7,786 7,652
Interest sensitive financial
derivatives (17,597) (7,660) 2,726 13,691 24,609

Total interest sensitive assets 5,669,903 5,628,322 5,579,568 5,521,464 5,464,854

Interest Sensitive Liabilities
Deposits (3,565,090) (3,536,980) (3,516,936) (3,498,460) (3,482,491)
Short-term borrowings (1) (713,938) (710,567) (708,109) (705,747) (703,457)
Long-term debt (919,065) (910,377) (897,750) (879,761) (861,920)

Total interest sensitive
liabilities (5,198,093) (5,157,924) (5,122,795) (5,083,968) (5,047,868)
Net market value as of
March 31, 2006 $ 471,810 $ 470,398 $ 456,773 $ 437,496 $ 416,986

Change from current $ 15,037 $ 13,625 $ � $ (19,277) $ (39,787)

Net market value as of
December 31, 2005 $ 409,652 $ 414,090 $ 400,317 $ 377,687 $ 353,231

Potential change $ 9,335 $ 13,773 $ � $ (22,630) $ (47,086)

(1) Includes certain
debt which is
categorized as
�collateralized
borrowings� in
other sections of
this document

GAAP-Based Value Change Method

Present Value at March 31, 2006
Change in Interest Rates of:

-2% -1% Current +1% +2%
(In Thousands)

Edgar Filing: IRWIN FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 92

Interest Sensitive Assets
Loans and other assets (1) $ � $ � $ � $ � $ �
Loans held for sale 465,812 465,812 465,812 456,514 445,999
Mortgage servicing rights 28,938 32,880 35,575 39,202 40,782
Residual interests 8,146 8,019 7,900 7,786 7,652
Interest sensitive financial derivatives (15,422) (5,485) 4,901 15,866 26,784

Total interest sensitive assets 487,474 501,226 514,188 519,368 521,217

Interest Sensitive Liabilities
Deposits (1) � � � � �
Short-term borrowings (1) � � � � �
Long-term debt (1) � � � � �

Total interest sensitive liabilities (1) � � � � �
Net market value as of March 31, 2006 $ 487,474 $ 501,226 $ 514,188 $ 519,368 $ 521,217

Potential change $ (26,714) $ (12,962) $ � $ 5,180 $ 7,029

Net market value as of December 31,
2005 $ 547,531 $ 556,247 $ 564,387 $ 560,897 $ 555,312

Potential change $ (16,856) $ (8,140) $ � $ (3,490) $ (9,075)

(1) Value does not
change in
GAAP
presentation

54

Edgar Filing: IRWIN FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 93

Table of Contents

Operational Risk
   Operational risk is the risk of loss resulting from inadequate or failed internal processes, people and systems or
from external events. Irwin Financial, like other financial services organizations, is exposed to a variety of operational
risks. These risks include regulatory, reputational and legal risks, as well as the potential for processing errors, internal
or external fraud, failure of computer systems, and external events that are beyond the control of the Corporation, such